If one of these situations occurs, a part-time position is created and 
filled within a month. 

 The formula used to convert part-time hours into full-time positions will 

have two components: 

o In major plants, when a part-time employee reaches one thousand 
and seven hundred (1,700) hours during a twelve (12)-month 
period; 
or 
reaches thirty-five (35) hours per week during 46 weeks over a 
period of twelve (12) months;  

If one of these situations occurs, a full-time position is created and 
filled within a month. 

o In all other locations, when a part-time employee reaches one 
thousand and eight hundred (1,800) hours during a twelve (12)-
month period; 
or 
reaches of thirty-five (35) hours per week during 46 weeks over a 
period of twelve (12) months;  

If one of these situations occurs, a full-time position is created and 
filled within a month. 

 Notwithstanding paragraph 1.1 c), the Corporation agrees not to